711000016572

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

500194178515

02/16/11--01020--009 **87.50

Office Use Only



COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Lindsey C. Brock, III, P.A. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

-Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED

.

FROM: Tance E. Roberts	2011 مالد مالد
Name (Printed or typed)	
200 Malaga Street, Ste. 9	SE 6
Address	
Audress	
St. Augustine, Florida 32084	
Cíty, State & Zip	
9 <u>04-8</u> 26-1772	
Daytime Telephone number	

lindsey@rumrelllaw.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LINDSEY C. BROCK, III, P.A.

The undersigned, who is duly licensed to practice law in the State of Florida, desiring to form a professional corporation in accordance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607 and 621, the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a professional business corporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the professional corporation is: Lindsey C. Brock, III, P.A.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 9995 Gate Parkway North, Ste. 190, Jacksonville, Florida 32246.

ARTICLE III **PURPOSE**

The specific purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to practice the profession of law.

ARTICLE IV **ELECTION UNDER PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ACT**

The corporation elects to be governed by the provisions of F.S. Chapter 621, the Florida Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE V DURATION

The term of existence of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is: 9995 Gate Parkway North, Ste. 190, Jacksonville, Florida, 32246. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is: Lindsey C. Brock, III.

ARTICLE VII CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is 100, all of which shall be common shares with par value of \$1.00.

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATORS

The name and street address of the person signing these articles of incorporation is:

Name

Lindsey C. Brock, III

Address	TALLA	2011 FI	
9995 Gate Parkway North Ste. 190	HASSE	FEB 16	asinsites nationalista nationalista nationalista nationalista nationalista na
Jacksonville, Florida 32246	E FLO	PH II:	
IX		28	

ARTICLE IX MANAGMENT

The business of the corporation shall be managed by the shareholders of the corporation rather than by a Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation.

Lindsey C. Brock, HI Incorporator

$\frac{2/1/1}{\text{Date}}$

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for Lindsey C. Brock, III, P.A. at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S._607.0501.

Lindsey &. Brock H

Registered Agent

2/11/11